

(sun-LEN-kuh)

IMPORTANT FACTS

This is only a brief summary of important information about SUNLENCA® and does not replace talking to your healthcare provider about your condition and your treatment.

ABOUT SUNLENCA

SUNLENCA is a prescription medicine that is used with other human immunodeficiency virus-1 (HIV-1) medicines to treat HIV-1 infection in adults:

- who have received HIV-1 medicines in the past, and
- who have HIV-1 virus that is resistant to many HIV-1 medicines, and
- whose current HIV-1 medicines are failing. Your HIV-1
 medicines may be failing because the HIV-1 medicines
 are not working or no longer work, you are not able to
 tolerate the side effects, or there are safety reasons
 why you cannot take them.

SUNLENCA does not cure HIV-1 or AIDS. HIV-1 is the virus that causes AIDS.

Do NOT receive or take SUNLENCA if you also take certain other medicines called strong CYP3A inducers. Ask your healthcare provider if you are not sure.

BEFORE RECEIVING OR TAKING SUNLENCA

Tell your healthcare provider all your medical conditions, including if you:

- Are pregnant or plan to become pregnant.
- Are breastfeeding (nursing) or plan to breastfeed.
 Do not breastfeed if you have HIV-1 because of the risk of passing HIV-1 to your baby.

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take:

- Keep a list that includes all prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements, including St. John's wort, and show it to your healthcare provider and pharmacist.
- Ask your healthcare provider or pharmacist about medicines that interact with SUNLENCA.
- SUNLENCA may affect certain other medicines for up to 9 months after your last injection.

POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS OF SUNLENCA

SUNLENCA can cause serious side effects, including:

- · Changes in your immune system.
- Injection site reactions, including swelling, pain, redness, skin hardening, small mass or lump, and itching. Hardened skin or lumps at the injection site usually can be felt but not seen. Tell your healthcare provider if you have any injection site reactions.
- The most common side effects of SUNLENCA are nausea and injection site reactions.

These are not all the possible side effects of SUNLENCA. Tell your healthcare provider right away if you have any new symptoms while taking SUNLENCA.

HOW TO RECEIVE AND TAKE SUNLENCA

SUNLENCA treatment will consist of injections and tablets. SUNLENCA injections will be given to you by your healthcare provider under the skin (subcutaneous injection) in your stomach-area (abdomen). Take SUNLENCA tablets by mouth, with or without food.

There are two options (Option 1 and Option 2) to start treatment with SUNLENCA. Your healthcare provider will decide which starting option is for you.

- If Option 1 is chosen:
 - On Day 1, you will receive 2 SUNLENCA injections and take 2 SUNLENCA tablets.
 - On Day 2, you will take 2 SUNLENCA tablets.
- If Option 2 is chosen:
 - On Day 1 and Day 2, you will take 2 SUNLENCA tablets each day.
 - On Day 8, you will take 1 SUNLENCA tablet.
 - On Day 15, you will receive 2 SUNLENCA injections.

After completing Option 1 or Option 2, you will receive 2 SUNLENCA injections every 6 months (26 weeks) from the date of your last injection. If you miss your scheduled injection appointment, call your healthcare provider right away to discuss your treatment options.

GET MORE INFORMATION

- This is only a brief summary of important information about SUNLENCA. Talk to your healthcare provider or pharmacist to learn more.
- Go to SUNLENCA.com or call 1-800-GILEAD-5.
- If you need help paying for your medicine, visit SUNLENCA.com for program information.

